Inpatient Utilization by Sex
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)
Quarter 1, 2024

Statewide Inpatient Utilization by Sex

Total Cases
Number Percent
202,780 54.2
171,620 45.8

40 <0.1
374,440 100.0

County Inpatient Utilization by Sex

Sex

Female

Male

Unknown/Invalid

Statewide

Total
County Number of
Cases

Statewide 374,440
Adams 2,772
Allegheny 32,684
Armstrong 1,669
Beaver 4,824
Bedford 1,243
Berks 14,774
Blair 3,798
Bradford 1,869
Bucks 17,393
Butler 5,254
Cambria 4,437
Cameron 142
Carbon 2,546
Centre 3,200
Chester 11,498
Clarion 1,025
Clearfield 2,210
Clinton 1,065

Cases by Sex (%)

Female

54.2
52.7
55.6
53.9
53.0
54.5
54.8
53.6
51.8
53.5
52.9
54.3
44.4
51.6
54.7
54.9
54.1
54.3
52.7
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Male

45.8
47.3
44.4
46.1
47.0
45.5
45.2
46.4
48.2
46.5
47.1
45.7
55.6
48.4
45.3
45.1
45.9
45.7
47.3
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Inpatient Utilization by Sex
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

Quarter 1, 2024
Total Cases by Sex (%)
County Number of

e Female Male
Statewide 374,440 54.2 45.8
Columbia 2,005 54.6 45.4
Crawford 2,352 53.2 46.8
Cumberland 7,493 54.7 45.3
Dauphin 8,276 55.1 44.9
Delaware 16,139 55.8 44.2
Elk 795 55.3 44.7
Erie 7,218 52.7 47.3
Fayette 3,970 52.7 47.3
Forest 191 52.9 47.1
Franklin 4,301 54.4 45.6
Fulton 329 51.4 48.6
Greene 627 52.2 47.8
Huntingdon 1,186 51.2 48.8
Indiana 2,308 53.7 46.3
Jefferson 1,231 53.6 46.4
Juniata 686 52.3 47.7
Lackawanna 6,723 54.9 45.1
Lancaster 13,709 54.6 45.4
Lawrence 2,608 53.1 46.9
Lebanon 4,381 54.2 45.8
Lehigh 11,860 54.8 45.2
Luzerne 10,322 54.5 45.5
Lycoming 3,407 54.3 45.7
McKean 635 48.0 52.0
Mercer 3,249 53.0 47.0
Mifflin 1,525 54.1 45.9
Monroe 4,868 52.2 47.7
Montgomery 23,639 54.5 455
Montour 638 54.2 45.8
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Inpatient Utilization by Sex
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

Quarter 1, 2024
Total Cases by Sex (%)
County Number of

e Female Male
Statewide 374,440 54.2 45.8
Northampton 11,698 53.9 46.1
Northumberland 2,955 52.5 47.5
Perry 1,449 51.6 48.4
Philadelphia 50,954 54.5 45.4
Pike 975 51.8 48.1
Potter 319 56.4 43.6
Schuylkill 5,590 52.3 47.7
Snyder 1,122 52.3 47.7
Somerset 1,960 495 50.5
Sullivan 190 50.0 50.0
Susquehanna 974 51.2 48.8
Tioga 950 51.5 48.4
Union 915 54.8 45.2
Venango 1,641 53.3 46.7
Warren 1,153 533 46.7
Washington 6,080 54.3 45.7
Wayne 1,207 50.9 49.1
Westmoreland 11,320 53.2 46.8
Wyoming 798 53.4 46.6
York 13,116 53.3 46.7

Patients with unknown or invalid sex are counted in the “Total Number of Cases”
but are not included in the “Female” or “Male” columns.

Due to rounding the percentages may not equal 100 percent.

Inpatient data includes hospital discharge cases for Pennsylvania residents from
acute care, long-term acute care, rehabilitation, psychiatric, and specialty
hospitals. Data for each county include all county residents regardless of the
hospital location where they were admitted.
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