Inpatient Utilization by Sex Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages) Quarter 1, 2024

Statewide Inpatient Utilization by Sex

Sex	Total Cases		
	Number	Percent	
Female	202,780	54.2	
Male	171,620	45.8	
Unknown/Invalid	40	<0.1	
Statewide	374,440	100.0	

County Inpatient Utilization by Sex

County	Total Number of Cases	Cases by Sex (%)	
		Female	Male
Statewide	374,440	54.2	45.8
Adams	2,772	52.7	47.3
Allegheny	32,684	55.6	44.4
Armstrong	1,669	53.9	46.1
Beaver	4,824	53.0	47.0
Bedford	1,243	54.5	45.5
Berks	14,774	54.8	45.2
Blair	3,798	53.6	46.4
Bradford	1,869	51.8	48.2
Bucks	17,393	53.5	46.5
Butler	5,254	52.9	47.1
Cambria	4,437	54.3	45.7
Cameron	142	44.4	55.6
Carbon	2,546	51.6	48.4
Centre	3,200	54.7	45.3
Chester	11,498	54.9	45.1
Clarion	1,025	54.1	45.9
Clearfield	2,210	54.3	45.7
Clinton	1,065	52.7	47.3



Inpatient Utilization by Sex Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages) Quarter 1, 2024

County	Total Number of Cases	Cases by Sex (%)	
		Female	Male
Statewide	374,440	54.2	45.8
Columbia	2,005	54.6	45.4
Crawford	2,352	53.2	46.8
Cumberland	7,493	54.7	45.3
Dauphin	8,276	55.1	44.9
Delaware	16,139	55.8	44.2
Elk	795	55.3	44.7
Erie	7,218	52.7	47.3
Fayette	3,970	52.7	47.3
Forest	191	52.9	47.1
Franklin	4,301	54.4	45.6
Fulton	329	51.4	48.6
Greene	627	52.2	47.8
Huntingdon	1,186	51.2	48.8
Indiana	2,308	53.7	46.3
Jefferson	1,231	53.6	46.4
Juniata	686	52.3	47.7
Lackawanna	6,723	54.9	45.1
Lancaster	13,709	54.6	45.4
Lawrence	2,608	53.1	46.9
Lebanon	4,381	54.2	45.8
Lehigh	11,860	54.8	45.2
Luzerne	10,322	54.5	45.5
Lycoming	3,407	54.3	45.7
McKean	635	48.0	52.0
Mercer	3,249	53.0	47.0
Mifflin	1,525	54.1	45.9
Monroe	4,868	52.2	47.7
Montgomery	23,639	54.5	45.5
Montour	638	54.2	45.8



Inpatient Utilization by Sex Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages) Quarter 1, 2024

County	Total Number of Cases	Cases by Sex (%)	
		Female	Male
Statewide	374,440	54.2	45.8
Northampton	11,698	53.9	46.1
Northumberland	2,955	52.5	47.5
Perry	1,449	51.6	48.4
Philadelphia	50,954	54.5	45.4
Pike	975	51.8	48.1
Potter	319	56.4	43.6
Schuylkill	5,590	52.3	47.7
Snyder	1,122	52.3	47.7
Somerset	1,960	49.5	50.5
Sullivan	190	50.0	50.0
Susquehanna	974	51.2	48.8
Tioga	950	51.5	48.4
Union	915	54.8	45.2
Venango	1,641	53.3	46.7
Warren	1,153	53.3	46.7
Washington	6,080	54.3	45.7
Wayne	1,207	50.9	49.1
Westmoreland	11,320	53.2	46.8
Wyoming	798	53.4	46.6
York	13,116	53.3	46.7

Patients with unknown or invalid sex are counted in the "Total Number of Cases" but are not included in the "Female" or "Male" columns.

Due to rounding the percentages may not equal 100 percent.

Inpatient data includes hospital discharge cases for Pennsylvania residents from acute care, long-term acute care, rehabilitation, psychiatric, and specialty hospitals. Data for each county include all county residents regardless of the hospital location where they were admitted.

